

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission

Division of Enforcement

Prejudgment Interest Report

SEC v. Gregory W. Thompson Disgorgement Calculation

Quarter Range	Annual Rate	Period Rate	Quarter Interest	Principal+Interest
Violation Amount	·	****		\$40,909.00
02/01/2002-03/31/2002	6%	1%	\$409.09	\$41,318.09
04/01/2002-06/30/2002	6%	1.5%	\$619.77	\$41,937.86
07/01/2002-09/30/2002	6%	1.5%	\$629.07	\$42,566.93
10/01/2002-12/31/2002	6%	1.5%	\$638.50	\$43,205.43
01/01/2003-03/31/2003	5%	1.25%	\$540.07	\$43,745.50
04/01/2003-06/30/2003	5%	1.25%	\$546.82	\$44,292.32
07/01/2003-09/30/2003	5%	1.25%	\$553.65	\$44,845.97
10/01/2003-12/31/2003	4%	1%	\$448.46	\$45,294.43
01/01/2004-03/31/2004	4%	1%	\$452.94	\$45,747.37
04/01/2004-06/30/2004	5%	1.25%	\$571.84	\$46,319.21
07/01/2004-09/30/2004	4%	1%	\$463.19	\$46,782.40
10/01/2004-12/31/2004	5%	1.25%	\$584.78	\$47,367.18
01/01/2005-03/31/2005	5%	1.25%	\$592.09	\$47,959.27
04/01/2005-06/30/2005	6%	1.5%	\$719.39	\$48,678.66
07/01/2005-09/30/2005	6%	1.5%	\$730.18	\$49,408.84
10/01/2005-12/31/2005	7%	1.75%	\$864.65	\$50,273.49
01/01/2006-03/31/2006	7%	1.75%	\$879.79	\$51,153.28
04/01/2006-06/30/2006	7%	1.75%	\$895.18	\$52,048.46
07/01/2006-09/30/2006	8%	2%	\$1,040.97	\$53,089.43
10/01/2006-12/31/2006	8%	2%	\$1,061.79	\$54,151.22
01/01/2007-03/31/2007	8%	2%	\$1,083.02	\$55,234.24
04/01/2007-06/30/2007	8%	2%	\$1,104.68	\$56,338.92
07/01/2007-09/30/2007	8%	2%	\$1,126.78	\$57,465.70
10/01/2007-12/31/2007	8%	2%	\$1,149.31	\$58,615.01
01/01/2008-03/31/2008	7%	1.75%	\$1,025.76	\$59,640.77
04/01/2008-06/30/2008	6%	1.5%	\$894.61	\$60,535.38
07/01/2008-09/30/2008	5%	1.25%	\$756.69	\$61,292.07
10/01/2008-12/31/2008	6%	1.5%	\$919.38	\$62,211.45
01/01/2009-03/31/2009	5%	1.25%	\$777.64	\$62,989.09
04/01/2009-06/30/2009	4%	1%	\$629.89	\$63,618.98
07/01/2009-09/30/2009	4%	1%	\$636.19	\$64,255.17
10/01/2009-12/31/2009	4%	1%	\$642.55	\$64,897.72
01/01/2010-02/28/2010	4%	0.67%	\$432.65	\$65,330.37

Prejudgment Violation Range 02/01/2002-02/28/2010



Quarter Interest Total \$24,421.37 Prejudgment Total \$65,330.37